


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19897/2023

Gulla S/o Jodha (Deceased)

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sunita Pareek
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Hari Shanker Gaur
Mr. Rajesh Verma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

15/02/2024

Counsel submits that an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC has been submitted for impleading the subsequent purchaser as party-respondents.

Office is directed to place the said application on the record for perusal of this Court.

List on 12.03.2024.

Till then, the interim order passed by this Court shall remain continue.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Aayush Sharma/17