


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19897/2023

Gulla S/o Jodha (Deceased)

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Shubhan Kumar Shrama &
Mr.S.L. Kumawat
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Aditya Kiran Mathur

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/08/2025

1. Matter comes up on an application for early listing of the case.
2. Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks time to file reply to the interim application Nos.1/2024 & 2/2024 filed by the petitioner under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC and Order 6 Rule 7 CPC.
4. Time sought for is granted.
5. List the matter on 27.08.2025 at 2:00PM.
6. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J