


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19897/2023

Gulla S/o Jodha (Deceased)

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sunita Pareek
For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.K. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ayush Goyal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

27/08/2025

Counsel for the respondent submits that reply to the writ petition is not required. They are ready to argue the matter on merits.

Issue notice to rest of the respondent(s), returnable by 18.09.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

KuD/45