

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19897/2023

Gulla S/o Jodha (Deceased) through Lrs  
1/1 Patasi & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Adhi Raj Modi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Mathur, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Lucky Sharma and Mr. Ishwar Tiwari

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**  
**Order**

**21/04/2026**

Mr. R.K. Agarwal, learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/petitioners, on instructions, submits that he is not pressing the application No.1/2024 at this stage though, prays for liberty to file a revised application with complete details.

In view of the above, the application No.1/2024 is dismissed as not pressed with liberty as prayed for.

List the matter on 13.07.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**